TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79009922

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Solicut GmbH	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fieldpoint (Cyprus) Limited
Address:	Oneworld Parkview House, 75 Prodromou Avenue CY-1307 Nicosia
Country:	CY
Entity Type:	Limited company
Entity Country:	Cyprus

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Fieldpoint (Cyprus) Limited
Address: Oneworld Parkview House,

75 Prodromou Avenue CY-1307 Nicosia

CY-1307 Nicos

Country: CY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0690

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/18/2013